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such blue book shall preserve and deliver the same to county clerics 
his successor in office, and it shall be for the use of all 
persons desiring to use the same in the office of said successors. 
clerk. The expense for preparing and publishing such 
blue book, other than such as is covered by the con-
tract with the state printer, shall be fixed by the secre-
tary of state and paid out of the state treasury. 

SECTION 2. The provisions of this act shall be con-
strued to apply to the publication and distribution for 
the year of 1832. 

SecrIoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 23, 1882. 

(No. 84, S.] 	 [Published February 24, 1882.] 

ClIA.PTER 15. 
AN ACT relating to the state board of supervision, and amend-

atory of chapter 298, laws of 1881, entitled "an act relating 
to the charitable, reformatory and renal institutions of Wis-
cOnsin, and to provide for the more efficient supervision and 
management thereof, and to repeal certain provisions of law 
relating thereto." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SEcTION .  1. Section 14 of chapter 298 of the laws Amendment. 

of 1881 is hereby amended so as to read as follows : 
Section 14 No accounts for purchases made shall be 
paid until the same shall have been audited by the 
board and an appropriation made therefor; and all 
such accounts when so audited and appropriated shall 
be paid by an order or warrant on the treasurer of the 
institution for which the same has been appropriated, 
signed by the secretary and by the president of the 
board ; and stubs of all such orders or warrants issued 
shall be preserved in the office of the board. No 
money for any purpose shall be drawn from the treas-
urer except upon such order or warrant of the board, 
and in the manner in this section prescribed ; provided, How =nor 
however, that said board, in its discretion, may draw shill  be draws. 

urrna the treasurer of each institution, each month, and 
deliver and charge to the steward a sum not exceeding 
one hundred dollars in any one month, which sum may 
be used by said steward for necessary and contingent 
expenditures not previously estimated ; and all amounts 
so paid by the steward from said sum so drawn shall 
be repoited to the board at its ensuing meeting, with the 
purposes for which the same was expended, and when 
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so reported and allowed by the board, the same shall 
be credited to the steward ; provided, further, that the 
aggregate amount due and pryable monthly to the 
officers and employes of either institution may be 
drawn from the treasurer of said institution, on the 
order of said board, monthly, in one sum, and made 
payable to the steward of said institution, who shall 
disburse the same in amounts corresponding with the 
respective amounti entered on the monthly pay roll 
previously approved by the board, filing full receipts 
for all amcunts so paid. 

Amendment. 	SEcTioN 2. Section 16 of chapter 298 of the laws 
of 1681 is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 
Section 16. All moneys or property paid or delivered 
to any officer or employe of either of said institu-
tions for the benefit of any inmate thereof, shall be paid 
or transmitted to the steward of such institution, who 
shall enter the same upon the books of the institution 
to the credit of the person or persons for whose benefit 
the same was designed, and report the same to the 
board at its next regulir meeting, and use and expend 
the same only under the direction and with the advice 
and approval of tha superintendent or warden of such 
institution, for the benefit ot the persons for whom the 
same was designed. 

SEcnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
forne from and alter its passage and publication. 

Approved February 23, 1882. 

Amendment. 

[No. 2, S.] 	 [Fublished February 24, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 16. 
AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to amend an act en-

titled 'an act to incorporae the Lawrence Institute of Wis.
cousin.'" 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Section two of "an act to amend an 

act entalt d 'an act to incorporate the Lawrence Ir.sti-
tute of Wisconsin,' "is hereby amended so as to read 
as follows: Section 2. The board provided by said 
act shall annually elect a president of the b lard two 
vice presidents, a treasurer and secretary, instead of 
the offf;ers prilvided by said act, and such officers when 
elected shall have all the powers usually given to such 
officers. &Ai board shall also appoint annually an 
executive committee of not less than five nor more than 


